historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of Halliburton
and Dresser, incorporated by reference into this Joint Proxy
Statement/Prospectus. The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined
statements of income are not necessarily indicative of the results of
operations that would have occurred had the Merger occurred on January 1,
1995, nor are they necessarily indicative of the future operating results of
the combined companies.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1998
   -----------------------------------------------------------------
   MARCH 31,   JANUARY 31,
   1998   1998   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HALLIBURTON   DRESSER   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------   --------------   -------------- --------------
   (MILLIONS OF DOLLARS AND SHARES EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Sales and services
 revenues.....   $   2,325.1   $   1,712.3   $   4,037.4
Share of earnings of
 unconsolidated
 subsidiaries.....   30.2   23.9   54.1
   --------------   --------------   ---------  --------------
   Total revenues.....   2,355.3   1,736.2   4,091.5
Total costs.....   2,151.3   1,631.5   3,782.8
   --------------   --------------   ---------  --------------
Operating income.....   204.0   104.7   308.7
Interest expense.....   (11.3)   (13.7)   (25.0)
Other nonoperating income
 (expense).....   5.7   (3.4)   2.3
   --------------   --------------   ---------  --------------
Income from continuing
 operations before income
 taxes and minority
 interest.....   198.4   87.6   286.0
Provision for income taxes..   (77.0)   (31.5)   (108.5)
Minority interest in net
 (income) loss of
 consolidated subsidiaries..   (3.6)   6.0   2.4
   --------------   --------------   ---------  --------------
Income from continuing
 operations.....   $   117.8   $   62.1   $   179.9
   ==============   ==============   =========  ==============
Income per share from
 continuing operations:
  basic.....   $   0.45   $   0.35   $   0.41
  diluted.....   0.44   0.35   0.41
Cash dividends.....   0.125   0.19   0.125
Average common shares
 outstanding:
  basic.....   262.6   175.4   438.0
  diluted.....   266.3   176.3   442.6

   58

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1997
   -----------------------------------------------------------------
   MARCH 31,   JANUARY 31,
   1997   1997   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HALLIBURTON   DRESSER   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------   --------------   -------------- --------------
   (MILLIONS OF DOLLARS AND SHARES EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Sales and services
 revenues.....   $   1,877.1   $   1,693.5   $   3,570.6
Share of earnings of
 unconsolidated
 subsidiaries.....   20.4   11.0   31.4
   --------------   --------------   ---------  --------------
   Total revenues.....   1,897.5   1,704.5   3,602.0
Total costs.....   1,758.8   1,600.7   3,359.5
   --------------   --------------   ---------  --------------
Operating income.....   138.7   103.8   242.5
Interest expense.....   (6.1)   (14.8)   (20.9)
Other nonoperating income
 (expense) .....   6.0   (2.2)   3.8
   --------------   --------------   ---------  --------------
Income from continuing
 operations before income
 taxes and minority
 interest.....   138.6   86.8   225.4
Provision for income taxes..   (52.7)   (30.4)   (83.1)
Minority interest in net
 income of consolidated
 subsidiaries.....   (2.9)   (4.3)   (7.2)
   --------------   --------------   ---------  --------------
Income from continuing
 operations.....   $   83.0   $   52.1   $   135.1
   ==============   ==============   =========  ==============
Income per share from
 continuing operations:
  basic.....   $   0.33   $   0.30   $   0.32
  diluted.....   0.32   0.30   0.31
Cash dividends.....   0.125   0.17   0.125
Average common shares
 outstanding:
  basic.....   252.7   175.8   428.5
  diluted.....   255.5   176.7   432.2

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   -----------------------------------------------------------------
   DECEMBER 31,   OCTOBER 31,
   1997   1997   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HALLIBURTON   DRESSER   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------   --------------   ------------- ---------------
   (MILLIONS OF DOLLARS AND SHARES EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Sales and services
 revenues.....   $   8,694.2   $   7,419.1   $   16,113.3
Share of earnings of
 unconsolidated
 subsidiaries.....   124.4   38.8   163.2
   --------------   --------------   --------- ---------------
   Total revenues.....   8,818.6   7,457.9   16,276.5
Total costs.....   8,020.5   6,857.3   14,877.8
   --------------   --------------   --------- ---------------
Operating income.....   798.1   600.6   1,398.7
Interest expense.....   (42.7)   (68.6)   (111.3)
Other nonoperating income...   10.9   14.8   25.7
   --------------   --------------   --------- ---------------
Income from continuing
 operations before income
 taxes and minority
 interest.....   766.3   546.8   1,313.1
Provision for income taxes..   (300.0)   (191.4)   (491.4)
Minority interest in net
 income of consolidated

 subsidiaries.....   (11.9)   (37.4)   (49.3)
   --------------   --------------   --------- ---------------
Income from continuing
 operations.....   $   454.4   $   318.0   $   772.4
   ==============   ==============   ========= ===============
Income per share from
 continuing operations:
  basic.....   $   1.78   $   1.81   $   1.79
  diluted.....   1.75   1.80   1.77
Cash dividends.....   0.50   0.70   0.50
Average common shares
 outstanding:
  basic.....   255.4   175.7   431.1
  diluted.....   259.5   176.6   436.1

   59

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   -----------------------------------------------------------------
   DECEMBER 31,   OCTOBER 31,
   1996   1996   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HALLIBURTON   DRESSER   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------   --------------   ------------- ---------------
   (MILLIONS OF DOLLARS AND SHARES EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Sales and services
 revenues.....   $   7,279.6   $   6,533.2   $   13,812.8
Share of earnings of
 unconsolidated
 subsidiaries.....   105.5   28.3   133.8
   --------------   --------------   --------- ---------------
   Total revenues.....   7,385.1   6,561.5   13,946.6
Total costs.....   6,967.2   6,076.2   13,043.4
   --------------   --------------   --------- ---------------
Operating income.....   417.9   485.3   903.2
Interest expense.....   (24.1)   (60.5)   (84.6)
Other nonoperating income...   10.4   2.0   12.4
   --------------   --------------   --------- ---------------
Income from continuing
 operations before income
 taxes and minority
 interest.....   404.2   426.8   831.0
Provision for income taxes..   (103.3)   (145.1)   (248.4)
Minority interest in net
 income of consolidated
 subsidiaries.....   (0.5)   (24.2)   (24.7)
   --------------   --------------   --------- ---------------
Income from continuing
 operations.....   $   300.4   $   257.5   $   557.9
   ==============   ==============   ========= ===============
Income per share from
 continuing operations:
  basic.....   $   1.20   $   1.44   $   1.30
  diluted.....   1.19   1.43   1.29
Cash dividends.....   0.50   0.68   0.50
Average common shares
 outstanding:
  basic.....   249.9   179.3   429.2
  diluted.....   252.2   179.9   432.1

   60

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   DECEMBER 31,   OCTOBER 31,
   1995   1995   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HALLIBURTON   DRESSER   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------   --------------   -------------  ---------------
   (MILLIONS OF DOLLARS AND SHARES EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Sales and services reve-
 nues.....   $   5,794.5   $   5,612.6   $   11,407.1
Share of earnings of un-
 consolidated subsidiar-
 ies.....   88.4   16.1   104.5
   --------------   --------------   ----------  ---------------
   Total revenues.....   5,882.9   5,628.7   11,511.6
Total costs.....   5,482.0   5,267.0   10,749.0
   --------------   --------------   ----------  ---------------
Operating income.....   400.9   361.7   762.6
Interest expense.....   (47.1)   (47.4)   (94.5)
Other nonoperating in-
 come.....   34.0   27.9   61.9
   --------------   --------------   ----------  ---------------
Income from continuing
 operations before
 income taxes, minority
 interest and accounting
 change.....   387.8   342.2   730.0
Provision for income
 taxes.....   (137.7)   (109.3)   (247.0)
Minority interest in net
 income of consolidated
 subsidiaries.....   (0.9)   (19.8)   (20.7)
   --------------   --------------   ----------  ---------------
Income from continuing
 operations before
 accounting change.....   $   249.2   $   213.1   $   462.3
   ==============   ==============   ==========  ===============
Income per share from
 continuing operations
 before accounting
 change:
  basic.....   $   1.00   $   1.17   $   1.07
  diluted.....   1.00   1.17   1.07
Cash dividends.....   0.50   0.68   0.50
Average common shares
 outstanding:
  basic.....   248.3   182.8   431.1
  diluted.....   249.4   182.9   432.3

   61

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   MARCH 31, 1998
   -----------------------------------------------
   MARCH 31,  JANUARY 31,
   1998   1998   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HALLIBURTON   DRESSER   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------- ----------- -----------   ---------
   (MILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

Current assets:
  Cash and equivalents.....   $   93.4   $  113.8   $   207.2
  Receivables.....   2,365.9   1,147.2   3,513.1
  Inventories.....   375.7   990.7   1,366.4
  Other current assets.....   225.8   175.4   401.2
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
  Total current assets.....   3,060.8   2,427.1   5,487.9
Property, plant and equipment,
 net.....   1,735.7   1,101.2   2,836.9
Excess of cost over net assets
 acquired, net.....   318.1   805.8   1,123.9
Equity in and advances to re-
 lated companies.....   364.3   317.3   681.6
Other assets.....   325.6   400.4   726.0
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
  Total assets.....   $5,804.5   $5,051.8   $10,856.3
   ========   ========   =======   =========
Current liabilities:
  Short-term notes payable and
   current maturities of long-
   term debt.....   $   83.7   $   86.7   $   170.4
  Accounts payable.....   676.8   579.9   1,256.7
  Advance billings on uncom-
   pleted contracts.....   307.3   369.2   676.5
  Other current liabilities...   803.8   707.4   60.0 (A)   1,571.2
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
  Total current liabilities...   1,871.6   1,743.2   60.0   3,674.8
Long-term debt.....   538.3   757.9   1,296.2
Employee compensation and ben-
 efits.....   324.8   616.5   65.0 (B)   1,006.3
Other liabilities.....   380.9   259.0   (65.0)(B)   574.9
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
  Total liabilities.....   3,115.6   3,376.6   60.0   6,552.2
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
Shareholders' equity:
  Common stock.....   673.1   46.2   392.5 (C)   1,111.8
  Paid-in capital in excess of
   par value.....   101.9   451.4   (553.3)(C)   0.0
  Cumulative translation ad-
   justment.....   (12.3)   (140.8)   (153.1)
  Retained earnings.....   2,032.2   1,611.2   (188.1)(C)   3,455.3
  Pension liability adjust-
   ment.....   (3.9)   (3.9)
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
   2,794.9   1,964.1   (348.9)   4,410.1
  Less treasury stock, at
   cost.....   106.0   288.9   (288.9)(C)   106.0
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
  Total shareholders' equity..   2,688.9   1,675.2   (60.0)   4,304.1
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
  Total liabilities and share-
   holders' equity.....   $5,804.5   $5,051.8   --   $10,856.3
   ========   ========   =======   =========

   62

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

  The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income for the
three months ended March 31, 1997 and 1998 are based on the consolidated
financial statements of Halliburton for the three months ended March 31, 1997
and 1998 and the consolidated financial statements of Dresser for the three
months ended January 31, 1997 and 1998. The unaudited pro forma condensed